
Ropubtic of the phitippines

OEPARI ENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOP ENT
Cordillers Administratv€ Region

40 Nonh Dri\rs, Bsguio City
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

PR,PP o.:2023-07-544

End.uro.r KALAHI4IDSS

Namo of PrcJect:

CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAHI4IDSS PA ANA-IP CDD Activtfle3 for th6
tlunlcloalltv of Flora. Aoavao CY 2023

Sir/Madam:

raprgsantative, 8ubled to the Terms 8nd Condition providsd in thB RFQ
North Drive, Baguio City or through email at bef&eCSeBAdSUELgeyIh on

202347 -781

JIJL 3l ?023

?72,040.00

and submit pgrsonally to th6 Office of the Procurem€nt S6c1ion, 40
or bobre A116 li /. ,m . r2:ooNN.

BAC ChairpoBon

RFQ No.:

Dete:

ABC

llodo of Procurem€nt: SiIALL VALUE PROCURE ENT

Pleas€ quotg your lovr6st prics on tho ibm/s doscrib€d b€low inclusiv€ of taxes duly sign€d by you or your authorizod

TER SA D CONDMONS:
1. QuotatioB in excess of ths ABC will b€ REJECTED.

2. For unit price/s , quotations with I da3h or zero shall be doomod tl€o of chargo.

3. All entriBs must b€ typ€writbn/printsdflonghand. Aly !!!!ltl! h lhl ouotl0on mutt bQ count Bloned !I Eg
bldderrreomsentatlve, otherwise quotation will b6 reiscliad.

4. Th€ Procuring Entity may gtvs due prrfal3nca to goods belng otfeEd wlth g]!on component.

5. ll n€cessary, he BAC through the TWG, may rsquir€ an occular inspeclion of tho venuo/placa of busin$dgoodS being offor€d.

6. Dollvery of Goods / Sorvicas is lflllllgglEElin the n€xt page.

7. Pric6 validily shall bo tor a period ot 1j@ calend.r dav3 lrom RFQ Openlng ol tho BAC untll confitmatlon of Purch!..
Order by the wlnnlng luppllor.

8. The bllowing doanm€nb shall b€ ettachod upon submlssion of quoiaton, oth€rwBe your quolation will not b€ eccaptod, pl€836

disregard if elroady submitEd:

a. Upd|tad fsvodt , Buslnac3 Pemlt

b. PhllcEPS Raolltrltlon C.rtlficste g! PhIIGEPS Reol.tEtlon Number !g Et lndlc.t d ln 3prc. below (exc.pt &!

o l!C@gEt|!hS! I3! R.tum l&t Ed! l4lhlt ProcuEmont. DE!q! Contrrctlno &g!tg Pl00E EgIgrEq gflll
@'

o Oficl.l Rocal l.tu€d by BIR( a rnelt plctuE ot the t€celpt can 3ufflc.)

9. Where there is discropency botwa€n: (a) totel prics por it6m and unit prics for the itsm as €xtondod or multipliod by the gusntty
ol that itsm, the unit prica shall pravail; (b) stated total price 8nd the adual sum of pricas ot compononl items, tho lou/rr thell
pr€vaili (c) unit co8t in ths d6teil6d ostimate and unit colt in ths bill of quantitres, the lof,or shallpl€vail.

1 0. Suppli€B/ConlEctors who r€tu.e to sccopt comctlon of p/rce orrar efter Bld Evaluatlon mry bo dlaquellflod.

11. Au,ard of Contrac{ shall b6 mede to the Lorest Calculat6d R6pon3ive Quotation (LCRQ) that compli€s !o the tochnlcal
3paclflcstlom 8nd the terms and condltlons statod h€r€in.

12. Th€ BAC shall rBquire the bHd6r with Lo,vest Calculabd Respon8ivo Quotaton (LCRO) to submit th€ Omnibus Sf,,om
Stabmont prid to i$uanc6 of Awerd / Purchase Odsr with ABC emounting to P500,000.00 br Em€rg€nc1 Casos and
P50,000.00 ebove for SmallValue Procurem€nl .

13. lf h€ Suppli€r tails to deliver th6 roquirod goods /services as sp€cified in the Award / Purchas€ Order, th€ Proclring EntU may
dl.quallt bld(br frcm partlclpatlng ftrturs procurrmo rcdvltlo. to bo conducd by DSWD.CAR.

14. Llquldst d damag.c oqulvalent to one tenth ot one percent (0.001) of the velue ot tha goods not deliv€r€d wifiin the
pBscrib€d doliv€ry period may be impo3od p€r day of d€lay. The Proorring Entity (PE ) may rBcind th6 contracl onc6 th€
cumuletive amount of lhuidabd damagos r€aches ten p€r6nt (10%) of th6 amount of the contrad, without prajudice to oth6r
court68 of gclion and r6medies opgn to it.

15. Furlher information may be obtained from the Procur€ment S€c{ion with blephone number (9210 oq!8ElQ local 26025 I O9l 5.
t5t-9259 

' 
09$0tm3/x, 0r emait addr€ss !iE9gjs!d&E!4!n9g.EE

q



i.BJuk ol th. Ph tpct*s
Dar rtxEtt of t(EA! wEAtt rxD DwECtiE{t

Co.dtlLa Adntnktrltv. n.ibn
aO No.dr Dtu , B.alto CIly

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOT NO. DETAILED DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAHI-CtDSS
PAMANA-IP CDD Actlvttlo3 for the Munlclpefity of

cY 2023

1

DC foetlng for Crlterla Setting Wo.tshop and
Paltlclpatory Ro3ource Allocatlon cum Tochnlcrl Do3k

Revlew and EndoEomont of Propoaal
Tentative Date: 'l 1 August 2023
Day I
AM Snack 30 80.00/serving
Lunch 30 '180.00/servinq

PM Snack 30 80.0o/servinq
Sub-,Total

2
BDC-TWG Mseting tor SP Plsnnlng and

lmplomontstlon
Tentative Date: 14 August 2023
Day I
AM Snack 30 80.oo/serving
Lunch 30 180.00/serving

Sub-Total
3 Communlnty Proculsment Tralning

Tentative Date: 16 Auqust 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 12 80.oo/seruinq
Lunch 12 180.00/sarvinq
PM Snack 12 80.00/servin q

Sub-Total
4 PreimDlomontatlon wo*rhop

Tontalive Date: 29 August 2023
Day I
AM Snack 18 80.0o/servino
Lunch 18 180.00/servinq
PM Snack 18 80.00/servinq

Sub-Total
5 Community Flnanca Tralnlng

Tentative Date: 5 Seplember 2023
Day I
AM Snack 15 80.00/servinq
Lunch 15 180.00/servinq
PM Snack 15 80.00/serving

SuUTotal
6 Audlt and lnventory Tralnlng

Tentative Date: 13 September 2023
Dav 'l

AM Snack 12 80.00/serving
Lunch 12 180.00/serving

12 80.00/serving
Sub.Total

7 Operatlon and alntenancs T6lnlng
Tentative Date: 21 Septomber 2023
Day I
AM Snack 13 80.00/serving
Lunch 't3 180.00/serving
PM Snack 't3 80.00/serving

SutsTotal

Flora.

PM Snack

I



8 Tralnlng on Grbvanco Redlrss Systom
Tenlative Oate: 27 September 2023
Day I
AM Snack 24 80.00/se rving

24 180.@/serving
PM Snack 24 80.00/servino

Sub-Total
9 t$uniclpal Flduciary Work3hop

Tentative Date: 19 Oclober 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 13 80.00/serving
Lunch 13 180.00/serving
PM Snack 13 80.00/serving

Sub-Total
't0 Barangay Accountablllty Repodlng

Tentalive Date: 21 November 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 30 80.00/servino
Lunch 30 180.00/servino

Sub-Total
'tl unicipal Accountabillty Roportlng

Tentative Date: 5 Oecember 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 29 80.00/serving
Lunch 29 180.00/servino
PM Snack 29 80.00/serving

Sub-Total

TOTAL

OTHER REAUIREilENTS

CO ruATCE
lph o lndlcate whotho. ctn

comply or not, no chqc* llltrt will
rr€rn non{omplbnce) REMARKS

Can Comply
Cannot
Comply

A. Food station must be manned by reslaurant clew or personnel
Meals and snacks should be in buffet style. tl tl
B. Lunch 3orvsd wlth tho combinatlon of two Yland3 (1

maat/flsh and I yegotablo). A l.nd Pl 3necks arc pr€ferably
lndlgonou3 o. healthy rnack3 with a glass of coconut wator
or natural fruitlnfu.od Julca. ll indicated Menu is not available,
please attach the proposed menu wilh serving dotails to be
concurred by the end-user
Note:
a) crsamer, sugar, and the like arc prefened to be in a canister
nther than in a sachet to comply with gtoen procurcment
b.) Potiioning ot seNing of meals is based on standdd and
applicable food measurcment (e.9. a bowl of bilo-bilo or 2 pcs of
suman with 1 slice of dped mango)

II tI

C. lnclusive of free flowing cofiee/lemon grass tea and mineral
water tl tl
D. Service Provider shall be in charge of the collscdion and
dispGal of plasticJplateycontainerv utensils. tl tt
E. The place of delivery of the goods / services is within Flora,
Apayao. tl I1

Lunch



F. For payment purposes, Service Providor musl have an ac;tive
Landbank Account. lf the Service Provider does not have an
aclive Landbank Accounl, charges that may arise from the
transaciions of difrarent banks (bank transbr charges for
payment purposes) shall be shouldered by the Service Provider.

II tl

PAYMENT wlLL BE BASED ON THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS.
. Aryad shall b6 mado p€r f Lot besiE tr Totalouotcd Ptlce

Note: NO GIFT ALLOWED. Pursuant to RA 67'13, otheMise known as the Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public
Officials and Employees. The oSWD reserves the right to rejec{ any or all offers at no costs, waive any therein and accept the
offer most advantageous to the government.

Af,er having carefully read and acceptod your term6 and conditions, I / Wa submil our bid on the ilem/s quoted above.

Stgnattrp of supf,lle rwrr,ent,gye over prln'.d n.me:

Bank Account Nrme:

Address:

f^#

Nsmo and Slgnatulr of Cenvaaasr Emall Addrcss:

Conbct Number/s:

PhIIGEPS Registn0on
Numbar:

(ln c.ao ot arvlrd ot contr.c! p.yri.nt wlll b. nnoe@


